

## PUBLIC MEETING OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION CROWN POINT CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT THURSDAY – APRIL 18, 2024 – 7:45 AM SUPERINTENDENTS OFFICE/TELECONFERENCE

# ITEM 1: <u>CALL TO ORDER</u>

- ITEM 2: <u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>
- ITEM 3: <u>ROLL CALL OF BOARD MEMBERS</u>
- ITEM 4: <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>
  - A. <u>CVES ADMINISTRATIVE BUDGET VOTE/BOARD MEMBER ELECTION</u> (Discussion)

#### **Recommended Action:**

**# 1:** "That the Board adopt a resolution casting its vote or votes in the annual election of members of the Clinton-Essex-Warren-Washington Board of Cooperative Educational Services (Champlain Valley Educational Services) for the person or persons indicated on the attached ballot, as presented."

**# 2:** "That the Board adopt a resolution approving the tentative Administrative Budget of the Clinton-Essex-Warren-Washington Board of Cooperative Educational Services (Champlain Valley Educational Services) for the school year 2024-25, in the amount of \$7,892,894, as presented."

### ITEM 5: <u>OTHER ITEMS</u>

#### ITEM 6: <u>PUBLIC COMMENTS/CONCERNS</u>

### ITEM 7: <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>